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Name Organisation  Email address 

UNITED NATIONS 

Christof Heyns Special Rapporteur on 
Extrajudicial, Summary or 
Arbitrary Executions 

christof.heyns@up.ac.za 

Zonke Majodina Chairperson, Human rights 
Committee 

zonkmk1@iafrica.com 
m.tsikata@gmail.com 

CIVIL SOCIETY PARTICIPANTS 

Frans Viljoen Centre for Human Rights 
 

frans.viljoen@up.ac.za 

Magnus Killander Centre for Human Rights 
 

magnus.killander@up.ac.za 

Adem Abebe Centre for Human Rights 
 

Adem_kassie@yahoo.com 

Melhik Bekele Centre for Human Rights 
 

melhik.bekele@up.ac.za 

Erika de Wet Institute for International and 
Comparative Law in Africa 

erika.dewet@up.ac.za 

Gabriela Kletzel Centro de Estudios legales y 
Sociales (CELS), Argentina 

gkletzel@CELS.org.ar 

Phil Lynch Human Rights Law Centre, 
Australia 

Phil.lynch@hrlc.org.au 

Betty Yolanda Human Rights Working 
Group, Indonesia 

beetyool@gmail.com 
betty@elsam.or.id 

Josephine Kankunda Foundation for Human Rights 
Initiative, Uganda 

jokankunda@yahoo.com 

Tania Baldwin Amnesty International, United 
Kingdom 

TBaldwin@amnesty.org 

Stephen Githuku East and Horn of Africa 
Human Rights Defenders, 
Kenya 

Kenya.ggithuku@protectiondesk.org 

Heather Collister International Service for 
Human Rights, Switzerland 

h.collister@ishr.ch 

Lorenzo Wakefield Community Law Centre, 
South Africa 

lwakefield@uwc.ac.za 

Joao Nhampossa Liga dos direitos humanos, 
Mozambique 

jnhampossa@yahoo.com.br 

Danilo Reyes Asian Legal Resource Centre, 
Hong Kong 

danilo.reyes@ahrc.asia 

OFFICE HIGH COMMISSIONER FOR HUMAN RIGHTS PRETORIA 

Paulo David UN Human Rights Treaty 
Division (Chief of Section) 

pdavid@ohchr.org 

Niraj Dawadi Associate Human Rights 
Officer 

ndawadi@ohchr.org 

Natacha Foucard Human Rights Officer (Inter 
Committee Meeting, 
Chairpersons Meeting) 

nfoucard@ohchr.org 

Marco Kalbusch Regional Officer mkalbusch@ohchr.org 

Joram Luseb Fellow Joram-ipacc@gmail.com 

Yanine Poc Regional Representative for 
Southern Africa 

ypoc@ohchr.org 

Ibrahim Salama Director of Treaties Division  isalama@ohchr.org 

Safir Syed Human Rights Officer (Civil 
Society Section) 

ssyed@ohchr.org 
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